EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start ion and If you have any g any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
B CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated Sm_m_:m indicated may result in instability causing possible _:_:Q hzm N-bhlhlbﬂ.hoz MANUAL

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in Improper may result in damage or serious personal injury.
+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components. —I — — — — Z O — — O Z — < ZD — — Z 0 — — Z —
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are mi
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

ing or faulty, telephone your local mnoomo_mﬁ

_um 6 E:m<cqmmmm::am«§o=.mom::aNcmmaam:cm:ammmmswmIm:ac:o:a:qo:_mmm:.E:mm_oz:__ZmaIw:a_mzo_‘O;cm_mammzNc;g_m_asocnmq<<m_‘::=mm:i
Verbindung setzen.

B VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht iberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

+ Halterungen sollen p d den ingen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemafRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben. 0
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwénden montiert werden. 0
« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréaten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
+ Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN. 0
« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
+ Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren. 0
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Baute iste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d'utili: avant de i et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

9 « Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou % graves blessures aux
personnes.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le uo_am combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis am montage fournies et Zm SERREZ PAS ._._NO*u les vis de montage.
« Ce produi
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux O
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou 0
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable. 0

ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacién y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i iones o 3 i con su 0
distribuidor local

& PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar y posibles heridas W

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esté disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sdlida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los torillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto noz._mzm piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas Ema del alcance de los nifios.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las v_mNmm segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta m_m_sm de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe per

icamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT @ Leia todo o manual de des antes de iniciar a instal: e Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o

tribuidor local para assisténcia.
B ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos _:a_SQOm pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. om suportes devem ser m:mxmnOm como Ainstalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
de mnmm. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. mms produto é projetado um_‘m ser i de paredes de madeil m um_‘mnom de concreto sélido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criancas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesoes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigdo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

200x200 300x200
300x300 400x200
7:/ 400x300 400x400
600x400

5
e
E

PL @ Przed przystapieniem do :_c:_wNC i _:m.m_wo__ uchwytu, prosze uwaznie przeczyta¢ calg instrukcje. Jezeli beda jakiekolwiek watpliwosci lub uwagi, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym dystrybutorem.

UWAGA: Nie j masy dla danego uchwytu - moze prowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia sprzetu i obrazen ciata.
B . _so:.mN :m_®N< przeprowadzi¢ zgodnie z instrukcja. z_mnqms_a_osv\ montaz moze by¢ ia lub 2 obrazen ciata.
w ubraniu , Przy uzyciu narzedzi. Montaz powinien by¢ przeprowadzony przez specjaliste.

. _usa:x_ mozna montowa¢ na $cianach: betonowych, z cegly, drewnianych oraz karton-gips.
« Upewni¢ sig czy powierzchnia no$na ($ciana) jest w stanie utrzymac taczny cigzar instalacji wraz z osprzetem.

« Do montazu uzywac $rub dofaczonych do zestawu. Sruby dokrecaé z wyczuciem, aby nie zerwaé gwintu!

« Zestaw zawiera drobne elementy - ryzyko siew Prosimy trzymac z dala od dzieci. @EEE
« Produkt przeznaczony wylacznie do uzytku wewnatrz i zanie na czyn moze ¢ do ia produktu i zranier

WAZNE: Przed montazem prosze upewnic sig, czy zestaw zawiera wszystkie elementy. W i ji lub czesdi, prosimy o kontakt

z lokalnym dystrybutorem w celu wymiany czesci.
KC JA: Prosze w czasu (co najmniej raz na 3 miesiace) sprawdzaé czy uchwyt jest dobrze imoze byé ie uzywany.

7x70 10x60 M5x25 M6x25 M8x25 M8x45  916*6.2*1.5
CZ @) prectate si cely navod dfive, nez zaénete s instalaci a montazi drzaku. Méte-li dotazy tykajici se nékterych z instrukci nebo varovéni, obratte se na svého dodavatele
© UPOZORNENI: Pouziti s vyrobky t&25 nez je uvedeno miize mit za nasledek nestabilitu a maze dojit k poranani osob, nebo poskozeni zafizeni. A AXOV B AXOV C AXA.V D Ath E AXA.V F AXA.V G AXA.V

B « Drzak musi byt pfipevnén, jak je uvedeno v navodu k montazi. Nespravna instalace muze zpUsobit poskozeni vyrobku, nebo vazné zrané
« Pfi montaZi musi byt pouZity ochranné pomucky a spravné nastroje. Tento vyrobek by mél byt instalovan pouze odborniky.
« Tento vyrobek je uréen k montaZi na drevéné zdi, pevné betonové zdi nebo cihlové zdi
« Ujistéte se, Ze opérna plocha je dostate¢né pevna a unese celkovou hmotnost zafizeni a vSech pfipojenych komponentu.
« Upeviiovaci materialy, které jsou dodavany v baleni jsou uréeny pfimo k montazi
« Tento produkt obsahuje malé pfedméty, které mohou i - uduseni. U tyhle pfedméty mimo dosah déti.
« Tento vyrobek je uren pouze pro vnitfni pouZiti . PouZiti tohoto vyrobku venku by mohlo vést k selhani vyrobku a zranéni osob.
DULEZITE: Ujistéte se, Ze jste obdrzeli véechny dily podle seznamu ped instalaci. Pokud nékteré ¢asti chybi, nebo jsou vadné kontaktujte svého dodavatele.
UDRZBA: Zkontrolujte, zda neni drzék uvolnén a zda nedoslo k uvolnéni nékterych $roubli (nejméné jednou za tfi mésice).

A
Ergosolid SARL ?Ih\@.
36 rue du Louvre
75001 Paris, France M6x14 M6 ¢16*8.2*10
tel.: (+33) 7 72 15 51 60 H(x8) 1(x8) J(x4) K (x1)
e-mail: info@ergosolid.fr
www.ergosolid.fr \.




] 4 e

—

= ) S
\o o
el B ///::://j:/
l\. ;;///// M
— 002%002Z > VS3A B

wuw 00ZX00Z~001X00L :VS3IA B L

ww 00¥X009~002%00€ :VS3IA

4/3

r+4/3

9+0d/0
r+9+4/3/a/0




